commercially reasonable manner, to carry out activities set forth in the Agreement designed to 
prevent and end homelessness in Marion County; and 

WHEREAS, the parties seek to enter into this Amendment to reflect this new 

understanding for the renewal of $52,000 (Fifty two thousand dollars) in Challenge grant funding 
to be used for all associated housing, program, service, and administrative costs of the program 
through this July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, term on the same terms and conditions as 
during the July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022, term;